

Court No. - 84

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION DEFECTIVE No. - 1547 of 2025

Revisionist :- Vimal Kumar

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Rajendra Kumar Sonker

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.

Re:- Order on Criminal Misc. Delay Condonation Application:-

Issue notice to the opposite party no. 2, through C.J.M. concerned returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 22.09.2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 22.8.2025

Suraj Srivastav