



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL REVISION DEFECTIVE No. - 1547 of 2025

Vimal Kumar

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Rajendra Kumar Sonker
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. On the request of learned counsel for the revisionist, the case is passed over for the day.
2. List after two weeks as fresh.

October 27, 2025
CS/-

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)