



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL REVISION DEFECTIVE No. - 1547 of 2025

Vimal Kumar

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Rajendra Kumar Sonker
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist states that some settlement is going on between the parties, which is likely to be concluded in another six to eight weeks.

2. Put up this case as fresh on 16.01.2026.

December 12, 2025

Vikram

(Harvir Singh,J.)