



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION DEFECTIVE No. - 1547 of 2025

Vimal Kumar

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Rajendra Kumar Sonker
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 43

HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.

List has been revised.

No one appeared on behalf of revisionist. However, learned AGA for the State is present.

The present revision has been filed with delay of 384 days, therefore, delay condonation application has been filed.

As no one is present to press the delay condonation application, therefore, in the interest of justice, case is adjourned for the day.

List as fresh on 7.7.2026.

(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.)

February 17, 2026

Dhirendra/